

COUNTY OF ALBANY OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE

112 STATE STREET ALBANY, NEW YORK 12207-2021 (518) 447-7040 FAX (518) 447-5589 WWW.ALBANYCOUNTY.COM

> DANIEL P. McCoy COUNTY EXECUTIVE

MICHAEL P. MCLAUGHLIN, JR. DEPUTY COUNTY EXECUTIVE

COUNTY OF ALBANY COUNTY LEGISLATURE 112 STATE STREET, ROOM 710 ALBANY, NEW YORK 12207 (518) 447-7168 FAX (518) 447-5683 WWW.ALBANYCOUNTY.COM

JOANNE E. CUNNINGHAM CHAIRWOMAN

WANDA WILLINGHAM DEPUTY CHAIRWOMAN

DENNIS A. FEENEY MAJORITY LEADER

October 2, 2024

Dear Municipal Leader,

We are pleased to announce that your grant application(s) for the Albany County Municipal Park and Playground Improvement Initiative will be receiving full funding. This has been an exciting opportunity to leverage county and local funds to enhance recreational opportunities in your community and beyond. Your work is instrumental in improving the lives of the residents and visitors alike, and we are grateful for your contribution.

We will be formally announcing the grant awards at a press conference on October 18 at 1:30pm at the Olde Delmar Pocket Park, located on the corner of Adams Place and Adams Street in Delmar, Bethlehem. It would be great to have you join us and celebrate this continued progress.

Any questions or concerns regarding this grant funding may be directed by email to recreation@albanycountyny.gov or by phone at (518) 655-7948.

Congratulations on your award and we look forward to supporting your recreational facilities around the county! We appreciate you taking the time to apply and we are excited to see your vision come to life.

Sincerely,

Albany County Executive

Joanne E. Cunningham, Chairwoman

Dennis A. Feeney, Majority Leader

Albany County Legislature

Sanda Dillingham

Wanda Willingham, Deputy Chairwoman Albany County Legislature

Albany County Legislature